
DESERT MANAGERS GROUP 
  
 
ATTENDEES: 2010 WINTER MEETING IN NEEDLES 
DATE: FEBRUARY 17-18TH, 2010 
 
Name Organization Telephone Email 

Mike Ahrens BLM-Needles (760)326-7031 Mike_Ahrens@BLM.gov 

Carl Benz 
 

FWS (805) 644-1766 Carl_Benz@fws.gov 

Heidi Brannon 
 

Solution Strategies, Inc (310) 641-0920 heidi@solutionstrategies.com 

Ken Corey 
 

FWS (760) 431-9440 Ken_Corey@fws.gov 

Marie Cottrell 
 

U.S.M.C. MCAGCC (760) 830-5200 marie.cottrell@usmc.mil 

Beth Doss 
 

Edwards AFB (661) 275-2537 elizabeth.doss@edwards.af.mil 

Fon Allan Duke 
 

DMG (760) 252-6161 fduke@mojavedata.gov 

Tim Dunfee 
 

BLM-Palm Springs (760) 403-8194 tdunfee@blm.gov 

Scott A. Flint 
 

CA Dept. of Fish and Game (916) 653-9719 sflint@dfg.ca.gov 

Jack Hamby 
 

BLM (951) 697-5205 Jack_Hamby@blm.gov 

Mike Hamilton 
 

MCI West (760) 725-2635 Charles.hamilton@usmc.mil 

Susan Haseltine 
 

95 ABW/XP Edwards AFB (661) 277-4957 
DSN 527-4957 

Susan.Haseltine@edwards.af.mil 

Brain Henen 
 

USMC-MCAGCC (760) 830-5675 Brian.hensen@usmc.mil 
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Tom Henry 
 

Stoel Rives (916) 319-4667 tahenry@stoel.com 

Gerry Hillier SB County/QSLGA (951) 683-5725 ghillier@hemplus.com 

Derrick Hirsch 
 

USGS-Sacramento (916) 278-9559 dhirsch@usgs.gov 

Michael Huber 
 

Navy Region Southwest/DODRSCA (619) 532-2303 Michael.Huber@navy.mil 

Manuel Joia 
 

USMC-MCL Barstow (760) 577-6111 manuel.joia@usmc.mil 

Raymond Lee 
 

BLM (760) 326-7001 Raymond_Lee@blm.gov 

James Lessard 
 

USMC-MCAGCC (760) 830-5720 james.lessard@usmc.mil 

Betty Lamirault 
 

BLM-Needles (760) 326-7005 blamirault@blm.gov 

Bryan Landgraf 
 

Conservation Resources, LLC (916) 974-3383 BLandgraf@conservation-
resources.com 

Rebecca Lasell 
 

BLM-CDD  rebecca_lasell@blm.gov 

Donald R. Mitchell 
 

ECORP Consulting, Inc (909) 307-0046 DMitchell@ecorpconsulting.com 

Robert Pawelek 
 

BLM-Ridgecrest (760) 384-5430 robert_pawalek@blm.gov 

Karen J. Phillips 
 

USGS, Western Ecological 
Research Center 

(916) 278-9491 karen_phillips@usgs.gov 

mailto:Raymond_Lee@blm.gov
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Mari (Schroeder) Quillman 
 

ECORP Consulting, Inc. (714) 648-0630 mquillman@ecorpconsulting.com 

Mickey Quillman 
 

BLM Barstow (760) 252.6099 William_Quillman@ca.blm.gov 

Danny Reinke 
 

USAF AFMC 95 ABW/EM  Danny.Reinke@edwards.af.mil 

Dennis Schramm 
 

NPS-Mojave NP (760) 252-6103 dennis_schramm@nps.gov 

Russell Scofield 
 

DMG (760) 365-0955 russell_scofield@ca.blm.gov 

Anne Surdzial 
 

ECORP Consulting, Inc (909) 307-0046 asurdzial@ecorpconsulting.com 

Roberta Tassey 
 

Burleson Consulting Inc (916) 979-4651 x12 rt@burlesonconsulting.com 

Chris Vrame 
 

Conservation Resources, LLC (916) 974-3383 cvrame@sierraholdings.com 

Robert Wood 
 

USAF AFMC 95 ABW/EM (661) 277-1407 robert.wood@edwards.af.mil 

 
 


